

5-14-2012

Ruddy-Lamarca v. Dalton Gardens Irrigation District Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 39217

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/
idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs)

Recommended Citation

"Ruddy-Lamarca v. Dalton Gardens Irrigation District Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 39217" (2012). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs*. 3403.

https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/3403

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

DIANE RUDDY-LAMARCA

DOCKET NO. 39217-2011

Plaintiff/Respondent,

v.

DALTON GARDENS IRRIGATION DIS-
TRICT,

Defendant/Appellant.

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

Appeal from the District Court of the First Judicial District of the State of Idaho
The Honorable John T. Mitchell, District Judge, Presiding

Malcolm Dymkoski
Attorney at Law
1110 W. Park Place Suite 210
Coeur d'Alene, ID 83814
Tel: (208) 765-6077
Fax: (208) 664-6089
Email: maldymkoski@gmail.com
Idaho State Bar No. 3014

Attorney for the Appellant

Susan P. Weeks
James, Vernon & Weeks, P.A.
Attorneys at Law
1626 Lincoln Way
Coeur d'Alene, ID 83814

Attorney for the Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

..... 3

ARGUMENT 4

A. Standard of Review 4

B. Idaho Code §42-1102 does apply to the irrigation easements in this litigation even though the Irrigation District draws its irrigation water from a lake rather than a stream. 4

C. The placement of a pipe underground within the easement, to transmit the irrigation water, rather than using a flume or canal, is within the scope of the express easement. 5

D. The width of the easement was established by the width of the land used during

the original construction of the pipeline. 8

E. The prescriptive easement rights obtained by the Irrigation District includes the width of the area used in the original construction of the pipeline. 12

F. The easement was not extinguished to the extent that the maple trees and septic system drain field encroached upon the easement. 16

G. Upon remand, this matter should be assigned to a different District Court Judge. 17

CONCLUSION 18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Sellers v. Powell</i> , 120 Idaho 250, 815 P.2d 448 (1991)	4
<i>Gibbens v. Weisshaupt</i> , 98 Idaho 633, 640, 570 P.2d 870, 877 (1977)	15
<i>Abbot v. Nampa School District Nol 131</i> ,, 119 Idaho 544, 808 P.2d 1289 (1991) ..	10, 11
<i>Coulsen v. Aberdeen-Springfield Canal Company</i> , 47 Idaho 619, 629, 277 P. 542, 552 (1929)	8, 9, 11, 16
<i>The Villager Condominium Association, Inc., v. Idaho Power Company</i> , 121 Idaho 986, 829 P.2d 1335 (1992)	7

Statutes

I.C. §42-1102	4
I.C. §5-203	13
